
Change Order to Terminal Area 

Taxiways – Package 2 at the San 

Antonio International Airport

December 1, 2016



2

RW 12R-30L

TW G

TW
 A

TW
 D

TW
 N

TW
 N

TW
 Y

Te
rm

in
al A

Terminal Area TW Package 2

Runway 12R/30L:
• Originally planned closure in Jan 2016
• City notified J3 of new closure date of Jan 2017 

to coincide with Package 4  and the 
renumbering of Runway 12R 



3

Claim

• J3 filed a claim since the RWY closure date 
change would extend their contract by 164 
days.
– Extended rental of equipment, personnel

– Opportunity costs for bidding on other 

projects

• City and J3 negotiated claim amount to 
$400,000.



4

Fiscal Impact
Item Value

Original Contract $ 15,582,841

Previous Change Orders ($        71,286.13)

Proposed Change Order $       400,000 

FAA Contribution $300,000

City Contribution $100,000

CONTRACT VALUE $15,911,554.87


